
1686 

Aeoord, 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

M11mrrBB'8 DlWISIO:KS UlllDBB CUSTOMS AcT~inued. 

GoodL ClaulJlcatlon under Tariff; 
and Item No. 

[No. 48 

R&'8of Dat,. 

~=tlal I Intermediate I General 
Tariff. , Tariff. Tariff, 

----~-----·-------------- -----------~· ______ ! __________ _ 

2/267/4 

2/337 

2/112/41 

2/112/40 

2/112/41 

2/112/41 

2/lll/20 

2/23.5/4 

2/12/11 

2/18/53 

2/231/5 

2/75 

3/488 

10/25 

3/153 

2/102/12 

2/236/4 

Machinery, &c., n.e.i., poouliar to indus- I 
trial processes, viz. :--

Bootmaking and leather-working, l'iz., -
Leather - glazing ma.chine (Sydney 

Machino Company, manufacturers) 
for use by tanners to put the finish 
on leather 

Chenille-cutting machine for making 
chenille strips for carpet-weaving 

Confect,ioners' machines, vit-.,-­
Ronbon-heater, the " International 

Ele.ct,ric," used to keep the material 
at the required temperature in 
making bonbons 

Chocolate· - thread - making machine, 
the " Streussel," used for making 
chocolate threads for decorating 
confectionery 

Electric chocolate-coating pan, the 
" Cutler-Hammer" 

Electric chocolate warmer, the 
" Cutler-Hammer," used to keep 
chocolate mixture in a Uquid state 
in making confectionery 

Flour-milling machinery, viz.,­
Columbian Feed-Go,•ernor, an appli­

ance for regulating the supply of 
wheat to a flour-milling machine 

Gas-making, viz.,-
Scrubber washer, a machine used in 

gas-making to extract the ammonia 
from the gas 

(NorE.-The brushware is to be 
separately classified under Tariff 
item 6lti.) 

lee-cream freezer, hand o;r power driven, 
having a capacity of 4 imperial gallons 
or upwards · -

Printers' machines, viz.,-
Single - colour box - board printing­

ma.chine (Bell and Valentine, manu­
facturers) 

Woollen-mill machinery, viz.:-· 
Raising-gig (William \'i'hiteley and 

Sons (Limited), manufacturers), a 
machine for raising the surface of 
woollen textiles after weaving 

Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to metal-
working, viz. :--

Can-sealing machine, including the drier 
(Max Arms Machine Company, manu­
facturers) for use in sealing jam and 
similar tins 

Machinery, n.e.i., viz. :-
Iceicream freezer, hand or power driven, 

having a capacity of under 4 imperial I gallons 
(N OTE.-Revises decision in l\f. 0. 8.) 

Malt, viz. :·-
Barrett's Bakerine .. 

Metal, manufa.ctured articles of, n.e.i., &c,., 
viz.:-

.lacks, the '' Weav~r Auto-Twin" and 
the "'Veaver New Way" 

\Vall-cases for 'electric switches, when 
imported separately 

Gas-purifier, used in the manufacture of 
gas 

(NorE.-The pipes if imported de­
tached are to be cla.ssified under the 
appropriate heading of Tariff item 
403.) 

As machines, &c., pecu­
liar to use in indus­
trial processes ( 481) 
(2) 

As machines, &c., pecu­
liar to metal-working 
(481) (!) 

As machinery n.e.i. (482) 

Free 

Free 

20 per cent. 

5 per cent. 10 per cent. 

5 per cent. IO per cent. 

30 per cent. 35 JH'r cent. 

As malt, ground (12) . . 5s. per cental Os. per cental 7s. per cental 

>-A;i manufactured article$ 20 per cent. 
of metal n.td. (M7) 

30 per cent.. 3.5 per cent. 


