MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued.

Record	Goods.	Classification under Tariff; and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
2/267/4	Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to industrial processes, viz.:— Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,— Leather - glazing machine (Sydney Machine Company, manufacturers) for use by tanners to put the finish				
2/337	on leather Chenille-cutting machine for making chenille strips for carpet-weaving				
2/112/41	Confectioners' machines, viz.,— Bonbon-heater, the "International Electric," used to keep the material at the required temperature in				
2/112/40	making bonbons Chocolate thread making machine, the "Streussel," used for making chocolate threads for decorating		-		
2/112/41	confectionery Electric chocolate-coating pan, the				٠.
2/112/41	"Cutler-Hammer" Electric chocolate - warmer, the "Cutler-Hammer," used to keep chocolate mixture in a liquid state in making confectionery				
2/111/20	Flour-milling machinery, viz.,— Columbian Feed-Governor, an appli- ance for regulating the supply of wheat to a flour-milling machine	As machines, &c., pecu- liar to use in indus- trial processes (481)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/235/4	Gas-making, viz.,— Scrubber washer, a machine used in gas-making to extract the ammonia	(2)	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		
	from the gas (NOTE.—The brushware is to be separately classified under Tariff			•	
2/12/11	item 616.) lce-cream freezer, hand or power driven, having a capacity of 4 imperial gallons or upwards				r gint
2/18/53	Printers' machines, viz.,— Single - colour box - board printing- machine (Bell and Valentine, manu- facturers)				
2/231/5	Woollen-mill machinery, viz.:— Raising-gig (William Whiteley and Sons (Limited), manufacturers), a machine for raising the surface of woollen textiles after weaving				
2/75	Machinery, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to metal- working, viz.:— Can-sealing machine, including the drier (Max Arms Machine Company, manu- facturers) for use in sealing jam and similar tins	As machines, &c., peculiar to metal-working (481) (1)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
3/488	Machinery, n.e.i., viz.:— Ice-cream freezer, hand or power driven, having a capacity of under 4 imperial gallons	As machinery n.e.i. (482)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
10/25	(NOTE.—Revises decision in M.O. 8.) Malt, viz.:— Barrett's Bakerine	As malt, ground (12)	5s. per cental	6s. per cental	7s. per centa
	Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i., &c.,				
3/153	viz.:— Jacks, the "Weaver Auto-Twin" and the "Weaver New Way"				
2/102/12	the "Weaver New Way" Wall-cases for electric switches, when				
2/235/4	imported separately Gas-purifier, used in the manufacture of gas (Note.—The pipes if imported de- tached are to be classified under the appropriate heading of Tariff item	As manufactured articles of metal n.e.i. (547)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.